west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Thursday, September 28, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for |
47-043-00292-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.
Chief -

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name; CUMMINS, GERTIE

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-043-00292-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 9/28/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/29/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

09/29/2023



WW-4B 1) Date August 17
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Cummings, Gertie 1
3)API Well No. 47- 043 - 00292

2023

7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il J:L/ Gas / Liguid injection J:L/ Waste disposal _D_/
(If "Gas, Production . or Underground storage D) Deep D/ Shallow

5) Location: Elevation770.95 Watershed Mud River
District Union County Lincoln Quadrangle Hager 7.5'
6) Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chuck Shafer
Address 414 Summers Street Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 . Charleston, WV 25301

9)Plugging Contractor
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Jeffrey Smith Name Next LVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address 4 Wick Ln. Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Cross Lanes, WV 25313 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 0 7 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

-

Work order approved by inspector ¢ B Date ?"J' q7_3

09/29/2023
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

T (Over)

Permit No. Lm-aszm_ ] Ol or Gas Well.... GAK.. ...
. Y R T
Company....... Brooks. ,Ga,n. - G ORI rrvrermrmernrmssmsse Caslny and Veed In Left in ‘
Address........... HamlIn, W.Vo, Tublng Driltiog Well Packers
Facm. HOmOR. Cmmings Acres.... 256
Locotion (waters).......ud. Edwor Blze ' i
Well Ne. #2, Elev, I8, Kind of ? acker. Gontih's
Diatriet.... 7! efferson.. ... Comty. Iincoln. ... 38 A" T R
The surfaco of tract Is owned in fee by, Homar. Gumuings.. 10 Akt 21| sizeot.. Bnb/R.x .2
. Addeess. BB1QXMO, N aVB.., 8t 2071 BT 207151 X :
- Ainera} rights are owned by..Sweationd Tand. &........ o5 14808 134801 | Deptnset. 2808
" Minersl Coa.n .......Addrea&..mnumlip; Y.Vo. 53718
Drillicg commonced...... 2ok On40 8 Pert. top.
Drilling completed..........dmBRedD 2 s52718 S6278..{ Pert, bottorw. oo
Date shot.....AmB8=40........_.. iDepth of shot....... 3530, Ldnera Used . Perl. top.
Open Flow 21 /10ths Water in.......2% Tnch b 0 AT
R -/10ths Mere, in Ineh :

Volume ___,2‘\_'1 000 Cu, Ft, CABING CEMENTED...... —..SILE, No, PL. Dats
Toek Prossuren..... 250 .. .....]bs hrs J— N _
. on Nona - bbia, Ist 24 hrs, COAL WAS FYf)UNTERED AT FEET - INCHEY
" Fresh water..... 180 feet feet o FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

- 8alt water.. . TRB feet. feot FEET, INCHES, .FEET. INCHES -
Fermution : Color Hnsﬁ:r Top Dattom - 3‘%&‘& 353:.2 . nun.u!u
Olay 0 Sofk: 0 20
Sand 20 20
Slate Soft 89 110
Saad Hard 110 250
Blate Soft 8360 00
Sand Hard SO0 376
8late Soft 5 390

- Sand Hord 390 440
8late Sofb 440 50O
Sand, Hard 600 520
8late Soft 520 560
Sand Haxd 550 615
S:Late Soft 615 598
Sand - 668 730
Slate & Bhnlls Hard & Soft 750 756
Sﬂ‘: Send Soft ggg ggg FECEIVED
o . 0. . 1
- Salt Send Hard 982 1020 Office] of Oil and G4s
Sanc Rers | 053 | does SEp
6.
8late Soft }ggg %ggg . 0 7 2023
Slate Soft | 1105 1116 P ot el I
‘Band . Haxd. 1116 1140 . ) .
8late Soft 1140 1205 ;
Idxie’ Bhe © .Earp 1206 1250 170 :
“Mag, 8 L 1250 1289
Red Rook . “Bofk 1289° 1295
9ldte ‘& Hord-& Sqft 1806 1300
Red Rook: 8oLk | 1809 18525
. Bldte. AT 1597
-Ldxie” SBhell -Hapd 1397 1416
slato Sort 1416 1422
Itle L. Ruvd 1422 1460
Penocll Cpveo #olt 1460 - 1464
Big Lime| JHard | 1464 1660
Red: Rook|" . 882%~|7 1660 1686
« Injun 8 ‘Haxd |: lesb- 1725
"~ 8lote & Hard &-Soft 1725- |- 171G
-811011! . .Haxd. | ... 2%%76 . |. ..1885 | -
~8late- & .holls Hard &.‘Soﬂ: -1865 2144 '

/2023
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Plugging Prognosis

APl #: 4704300292
West Virginia, Lincoln Co.
Nearest ER: CAMC Memarial Hospital 3200 MacCorkle Ave SE, Charleston, WV 25304

Casing Schedule:

10" @ 21’

8-1/4" @ 207 {no cement information)

6-5/8" @ 1480’ (no cement information)

2" thg @ 3527 (Comb’s W&A Packer 6-5/8 x 2 @ 1805')
TD @ 3530°

Completion: Shot @ 3530

Fresh Water: 150
RECEIVED

Salt Water: 755 Office of Oil ang Gag
Gas Shows: None listed

0Oil Shows: None listed SEP 0 72023
Coal: None Listed £, W Uepartmeny o
Elevation: 760 nvironmental’ Protectior,

Notify Inspector leffrey Smith @ 681-990-6944, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.

Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

Check TD w/ wireline/sandline

Puli tbg and lay down

Run in to depth @ 3530°. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump at

least 10 bbls gel. Pump 200’ Class L cement plug from 3530’ to 3330’ (bottom hole plug). Tag

TOC. Top off as needed.

. TOOH w/ tbg to 3330". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 3300’ to 1530'.

7. Free point 6-5/8” csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Ciass L cement plug across csg cut. 50 in/out of
cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed,

8. TOOH w/ thg to 1530". Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 1530 to 1430’ (6-5/8" shoe plug).

9. TOOH w/ thg to 1430°. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1430 to 810".

10. TOOH w/ tbg to 810", Pump 105’ Class L cement plug from 810’ to 705’ {salt water and
elevation plug).

11. TOOH w/ tbg to 705’. Pump 6% hentonite gel from 705’ to 257,

12. If needed, free point 8-1/4" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L cement plug across csg cut, 50’
in/out of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

13. TOOH w/ thg to 257'. Pump 257’ Class L cement plug from 257’ to Surface (8-1/4" csg shoe,
freshwater, and surface plug).

14. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

vk we e

09/29/2023



WW-4A 1) Date: 8/17/2023
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number Cummings, Gertie 1
3) API Well No.: 47 - 043 - Oo2e2
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: b) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Angela Cummings Name
Address 5117 Upper Mud River Rd Address
Branchland, WV 25506
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name HKCWVA LLC
Address 2726 Bissonnett St STE 240
Houston, TX 77005
{¢) Name Name Morris, Morris, Johnston, & Fitchett- ¢o Kent Collins
Address Address 105 Harbour Passage
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926
6) Inspector Jeffrev Smith {c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 4 Wick Ln. Name

Address

Telephone  (681) 990-6944

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the foHowing dmm
Office of Oil and Gas

(1} The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets cut the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
{2) The plat (surveyar's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G. SEP 0 7 2023

. . . . L . L . v Depanment of
The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the :@Hﬁgméﬁfﬁem@'ﬂe.
However, you are not required to take any action al all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, West Virginiz Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Forms WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumsiances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Diversified Production, LL.C
By: Chris Veazey

Its: Manager Plugging Operations
Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301

Telephone 304-590-7707 (G atarats?.Y, VO

NOTARY
_ #] srm'orwsam wacm'c
Subscribed worn hefore ws = dayof - Smd;t Mmmu
. Jutdn R, asan Wy 2
awdla . AR ) Expes Septemos 1, 22)

My Commission Expires et L (R 2o
' !
01l and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties, Your personal information may he disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Quy
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your pergonal

information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wy. gov.
09/29/2023



DIVERSIFIED
energy

pate: 8/17/2023

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement ta plug the foflowing well:

api number 4704300292 well Name CUMmMIngs, Gertie 1

Attached is the approved vartance order for use of Class L cement.
Sincerely,

Chris Veazey
Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

RECEIVED
Office of O ard Gas

SEP 0 7 2023

WV Depaiuwerm of
Environmental Proteciion

414 Summers Street « Charleston, WV 28301 « 304.353.8012

09/29/2023
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west virginla depariment of erwironmental protection
Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Sccretary
601 57t Street, SE depavv.gov
Charteston, WV 26304
Phone {304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental REGEIY
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petolcﬁihdm%u&?d Gas

(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.
SEP 0.7 2023

WV Depanm
/ ent ot
Enwronmental Protection

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code,

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class I. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells,

Promoting a healthy environment.
09/29/2023
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4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

P e P

James Martip; Chief
Office of Ol and Gas

 RECEIVED
Office of O#l and Gas

SEP 0 7 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

09/29/2023
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WWwW.-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 - 043 . 00292
Operators Well No. Cummings, Gertie 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL, AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name: Diversified Production, LL.C OP Code 494524121
Waltershed (HUC 10)_Mud River Quadrangle Hager7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I I N

D Will a pit beused? Yes No

Production fluid and cement returns.

If 50, please describe anlicipated pit wasle;
Wilt a syntheticliner be usedin the pit? Yes No I | If so,what ml.?_ 20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a conpleted form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2D03802327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop sysiembe used? If so, describe: NfFA

Drilling medivm anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

RECEIVED

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

ot

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

SEF T 2023
. . WV Department ot
-If left int pit and plan to solidity what medinm will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)N/A Environmental Protection

Drill cuttings disposaimethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofisite, etc. N/A

-Landfill orofisite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I centify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Fnvironmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the pemmit are enforceable by law. Violations of any temn or condition of the general permil and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penaity of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,basedon my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible foro btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility gf fing.qr imprisonment.

Company Official Signature
Company Official {Typed Name) Chris Veazey

Company Official Title_Manager Plugging Operations

Subscribed and before me this ’q 'HD— day of Huq US&

- ’ \J PUBLIC
S UM 0(,( q _:5\” ‘—/)ﬂf QAN STATE OF WEST VRGN
Sandra L Mosser

2487 v R, Juhan. WY 26520 )
Wy Gomirasgon Expres September 18,262

~
My commission expires £ ID{ i ,g’ 20277



Form WW-9
Operator's Well No._Cummings, Gertie 1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed *+-1ac. Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer type

Fertilizer amount  TBD Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seced Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15 |

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe I!l)il, and dimensions

p £ 0 s ECEIVED
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application arca. Office of Oil and Gas

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographicsheet. SEP 0720 23

.....

A —Hepartmentor
f j Environmental Protection
Plan Approved by: e “/Z

=y
7 -
Comments: Z ASorf  S€). mn,j,/L /cva //r,/ 7.5 /’L"maw“c) pi’ 0

;’% fe/?rxre

Title: ‘(j,/cf bes f”;,yz/aﬂ Date: -2
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( |:| )No

09/29/2023



RECEIVED

Wel No.: 47-043-00292 ;
UTM83-17 Meters
North: 4225866.06

Copyright:© 201

Diversified Gas & Ol
Corparation
00 Diversified Way
Plkeville KY, 41051

09/29/2023

47-043-00292

Phugging Map

Legend
®  wel

== Access Road

227 pis
-

=wweme Public Roads




WW.7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

arr:_ 4704300292 WELL NO.:_Cummings, Gertie 1

FARM NAME:_Homer Cummings
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC
COUNTY: | incoln DISTRICT: Jnion

QUADRANGLE: Hager 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Angela Ci lmmings

ROYALTY OWNER: HKCWA, LLC & Morris Morris Johnston & Fitchett
RECEIVED

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4225866 06 Office of Gil and Gas
. . SEP 07 2023
UTM GPS EASTING: 406880.54  GPSELEVATION: 770.95

WV Depaniment of
Environmenta) Protection

The Responsible Paity named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters,

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3,05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS ____ : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the il and Gas.

Chris Vieazey - Permitting Supervisar 0 ?A?
Title pate /

09/29/2023




Diversified Gas & Oit
Corporation

100 Diversifled Way

Pikeville KY, 41051

47-043-00292
Plugging Map

Legend
® Wel

——na

m———— Access Road
L2 pis
e

— Public Roads
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FORM IV-5EMC

112-78) v Gf 157w

; s/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘Opm-.o.- N
Vell Mo, tal
DEPARTHENT- OF HIKES, OJL AND GAS DIVISION

APY Vell
fHo. 47 . EPH3I . e,
State Touncy emiz

WELL CLAESIFICATION FORKF

STRIPFER CAS WELL
NGFA Section 100

pes1cHATED AcEsT B+ B, Curzy
ADDRESS___ Same :

WELL OPERATOK _BMS_@M LOCATION: Elevation

ADPRESS_ 1012 First Huntinpten Bldg. Vatershed M/fff /? TH7A ol el

Huntington, W. Va. 25701 bist. [[m@ r:ouu;v_é tacolf w. /ﬂgg{é ff

GAS PURCHASER f Gas Purchase Contracr No,

HHO
ADDRESS Heter Chart Cade { _,5.;2 é_.__ -

L T - w * L] 1 J L " " " o

Provide & conphu in\'vntor; of the lpase and producclon squiprent baed for the well for the pruvinus
24 monthe or, Ll izsc than 24 monthe, the perind che well hza heen {n proaduccion, Include a cooplete
1isc of equiprment or processes uked iIn connsceinn wicth verognized enhanced tecoverv :echniqun during
tompletion or production. (Attach saparate shests, Lf necessary.)

-

Wellhead, valves, zwitches.

EC,E'NED S
office of O} and gas

gEp 07 2003

ent Of .
En \ﬁ\énlr)n%pt \ Protec’uon

List all recorde verwanably available to vou which contaln Informarion roluvant tu & dwr.urp.n llnn
af ellgtblllt{ (Inclnding produccion vecords, B&G Tex Aecords and reyalty paymant recordi) and
!ndtnu the locgrlen of auch recopda: )

Production records, :;oyalty payment records, B&0 tax records,
drilling records., All conteined in office of applicant.

. Date of Contract _ﬁ_ls _..._ Q/[3. 2.._....

-

09/29/2023
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL. AND GAS WELL

{ATOWINzD By BLCTION 2, GMAMEN 22, CoDx 1931}
WEST VIRGINIA DEFPARTMENT OF MINES
) OIL AND GAS SECTION
To Tas DeraurseNt oF MINES,

Chorlesfon, W. Va. . L . .. . .
A,F.iorris, et.01,{coal not _operated) Brooks Grs Company.
COAL OF \ ( OR COAL :z R.}t:‘xa}%’i;‘;‘; Olll:t'!-ﬂl R
LoHemlen, Weot VAXednd o Hawlin,Went ¥irginia,
_ADDREES . . c_oarl.nt_ ADDRESY
y - e, 26th lnqg
COAL OPERAYOR OR COAL PROPOSED LOCATION
Union Distriot
ADDRESE ) . .
Al i Morrie, at,ol, JEingeln County
OWER NF MINIRAL RIGHTS .
Hamlin, Weat Virginia, Well No. 1 ,
.\ AUUNESS . .
{
JGertis Cumminp............. Farm -
GENTLEMEN: . :

The undorsi_mzd well operntor is entitled to driil upon the above named farm or tract of Jand for

oil and gas, having fee title therelo, (or as the case wmay be) under grant or lense L L1 S———

: 19%1??35?5&,05 AP Morrin —— {0
R.H,Adkins - SE.P...G...?_.292.3...................:......_.., and recorded on tho............. ..dv.y
of YiX...Qeparmeat.in the office of the County Clerk for said County fn.

Environmental Protection

Book. + pago . ,
’ The enclosed plat was prapared by a competent enginecr and shows the proposed location of a well
- to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well aperator on thoe farin and in tho Magisterial District

and County above rmed, determined by survey and conrses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks, - : .

The vndersigned well operator iz informed nnd believes thore are no conl operators operating heds
of coal beneath eaid farm or traet of land on which said well iy located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who hnve mapped their workings and filed their maps a3 required by law, cxeopting the
coal operators or coal owners (if amy) nbove named ng nddressees.

The above named coal operatoss or coal owners (if eny)} are notitied that any objections they mny
desire to make to auch proposed loention, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, i .
the drilling of a well at said proposed Joeation Will eause a dengerous eondition in or abont their respective
coal mines, must bo received by, or filed with the Department of Mincs within ten® deys from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depariment. Said conl operators are furtber nofifed
that forms for wse jn making such objections will be furnished fo them by the Depariment of Mines
prompily on request and thet all rich objestions must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible tho
ground or grounds on whick such objections are based and indicate the dircction and distanca tha pro- )
posed location should Le moved to overcome some, . o

(The next paragraph js to lic completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of thix notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered moil, or delivered to the ahove

" nmned coal operators or coul owners nt their above shown respective address.....cowicon—30¥.... before,

or on the samo day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Deparlment of Mines at Charleston,
West Virglnia, .

Very truly yours,
Brooks Gas Company

WELL OrFriRAYOR

5 R.H.Adkins
Add;ess } sTRIEY

o
Well Oporator Hemlin,

- CITY DR TOwWH -
West Virginie
BTATE . - )
voi's « I mo such obiections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within sald perfod of
ten deya from the receipt of scid notfeo and plal by the depariment to sald proposcd Joeation, thia d
ment shall forthwith issuc fo the well opomto’:! o dreilling mP:mIt recl:{ugltnh”:ﬂlln'; ntp::ch pla t?mg ':-:o ;%ie:mrnt: .

havo heen made by tho conl nperntors to the location, or found thereto tho d tment, t [1
appraved and tho well operator authorized to proeec'd {o deill ateuld lq:ntto:. eparteent; and that the same '

<EEer

Hr

Ln-292

' 09/29/2023
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WW-4B APINo. 4704300292

Farm Name Homer Cummings

Well No.  Cummings, Gertie 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator D / owner D ! lessee I:I / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Date: SEP 07 2023
WV Department oi
By: Environmental Protection
Its

09/29/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well
Number Cummings, Geitie 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OQWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Envivonmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Chaxleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and_methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (§) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“yoluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on commentngEEWEDfollowing

grounds: Office of Oil and Gas
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; SEPO T 2023
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; wWv Department of

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a sub%%%%lgmﬁfta‘one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection o a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR BEXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 09/2 @%23



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4704300292

Plugging Permit

L1 ww-as
D_ WW-4B signed by inspector

D WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
D MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-8 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

_I:I_ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
_I:]_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

D_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

_D_ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

_E:l_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

J:I_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

_I:I__CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

RECEWED
Oftice of il and Gas

SEP 0 7 2043

1ol
Wy Department U0
Envlronmentai Protection

09/29/2023



August 17, 2023
Jeffrey Smith

4 Whck Ln.,

Cross Lanes, WV 25313

Mr. Smith

DIVERSIFIED
energy

Please find enclosed a Permit Application to plug APi# 47-043-00292, in Lincoln County, WV.

If you have any questions, comments, or if you require additional information, please feel free to contact

me at 304-590-7707.

Thank You,

Chris Veaze:% ?

Permitting Supervisor

Diversified Energy Company
414 Summers St.

Charleston, WV 25301

(304) 590-7707

Email: cveazey@dgoc.com

RECEIVED
Oftice of Oil and Gas

SEP 0 7 2023

wv Uepartment of
Environmenta! Protection

414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301

09/29/2023



9/28/23, 11:23 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704300923 04300292 04302363 04302878

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704300923 04300292 04302363 04302878

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Sep 28, 2023 at 11:23 AM
To: Chris Veazey <CVeazey@dgoc.com>, Austin Sutler <asutler@nextlvienergy.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>,
Jeffrey L Smith <jeffrey.l.smith@wv.gov>, guybrowning@lincolncountywv.org

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704300923 04300292 04302363 04302878.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

ﬂ 4704302878.pdf
1320K

ﬂ 4704300923.pdf
1321K

ﬂ 4704300292.pdf
1251K

ﬂ 4704302363.pdf
1362K

09/29/2023
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0m3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0m3&safe=1&zw
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0j2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18adc637f42b13d1&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln3brw0j2&safe=1&zw



